PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5507023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIDIER LANDRU	03/04/2019
NADIA BEN MOHAMED	03/12/2019
OLEG KONONCHUK	03/14/2019
DAMIEN MASSY	03/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOITEC
Street Address:	CHEMIN DES FRANQUES
Internal Address:	PARC TECHNOLOGIQUE DES FONTAINES
City:	BERNIN
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38190

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16324461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-9168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email:djpfeil@traskbritt.comCorrespondent Name:TRASKBRITT, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 2550

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3645.03-14780(SOI77 US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JEFFREY GUNN
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jeffrey Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=May-03-2019-Soitec-Assignment-14780US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049076 FRAME: 0156

505460220

source=May-03-2019-Soitec-Assignment-14780US#page2.tif source=May-03-2019-Soitec-Assignment-14780US#page3.tif source=May-03-2019-Soitec-Assignment-14780US#page4.tif source=May-03-2019-Soitec-Assignment-14780US#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049076 FRAME: 0157

Attorney Docket No. 3645.03-P14780US (SO177 US)

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SOITEC ("ASSIGNEE"), an entity of FRANCE, having a place of business at Chemin des Franques, Parc Technologique des Fontaines, Bernin 38190 France, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 16/324,461 filed on February 8, 2019, and titled METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING A USEFUL LAYER, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof that have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEE all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible that the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEE, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

PATENT REEL: 049076 FRAME: 0158 AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:	
	Date: <u>04/03/</u> &イラ
Didier Landon /	
Residing at: Rue des Armariniers, Le Champ-près-Froges	38190 France
Witness:	Date: 01/03/2013
Signature:	Date:
Printed Name: Oliver DELEUZE - DORDRON	
Address: 12 rue du TAILLEFER	·
38400 ST MARTIN D'HÈRES	m.
FRANCE	

ASSIGNOR:		
<u>Limet</u>	Date: <u>UVOS/1019</u>	
Nadia Ben Mohamed	ው ል አገሪገም	
Residing at: 5, avenue Paul Eluard, Echirolles 38130 FR	KANCE	
Witness:	. E is a second	
Signature:	Date: <u></u>	إغبيتين
Printed Name: Chirier DELEUZE-DORDRON	*	
Address: 12 max Ly TAILLEFER		
38400 ST MARTIN D'HÈRES		
FOANER		

ASSIGNOR

Oleg Kononchuk Residing at: Montgoye, Theys 38570 France	Date: <u>14/03/2019</u>
¥ V	
Witness: Signature:	Date: 14/03/2019
Printed Name: Oliver DELEUZE - DORDRON	
Address: 12 rue du TAILLEFER	-
38400 STMARTIN D'HERES	
FRANCE	

	ASSIGNOR:			
Date: 12/03/2019		Date:	12/03/2019	:
Damicn Massy Residing at: 7 rue Nicolet, Grenoble 38100 FRANCE	•		3	
Witness:	Witness:			
Signature:	Signature:	Date:	12/03/2019	
Printed Name: RONUET Selega	, present the same to the same			
Address: <u>Par Technologique des fontainos</u>	Address: Pro Technologique des fontas	coni		
38190 Baruin		us.		